
 

 

 

 

  

M
O

R
C

 C
re

at
io

n
s 

2
0

2
1

 

M
y

 T
a

sk
 T

ra
ck

e
r 

 

  

 

      
     
      
      
 



My Task Tracker  Page 2 

 

CONTENTS 

1. Welcome to My Task Tracker ................................................................................................................................. 3 

2. Login Screen ........................................................................................................................................................... 3 

3. My Task Tracker Main Screen ................................................................................................................................ 4 

3.1. Home Tab ....................................................................................................................................................... 5 

3.1.1. Lists Group ........................................................................................................................................... 5 

3.1.1.1. Task List Navigator ........................................................................................................................... 7 

3.1.1.1.1. Add Task Item ............................................................................................................................. 9 

3.1.1.1.2. Edit Task Item ........................................................................................................................... 10 

3.1.2. Tools Group ........................................................................................................................................ 11 

3.1.3. User Help Group ................................................................................................................................ 12 

3.2. Setup Tab ..................................................................................................................................................... 13 

3.2.1. My Task Item Fields Group ................................................................................................................ 13 

3.2.2. Configuration Group .......................................................................................................................... 14 

3.2.3. Form & Field Configuration Group .................................................................................................... 16 

3.2.4. User Options Group ........................................................................................................................... 19 

3.2.5. Manage Users Group ......................................................................................................................... 21 

3.3. Tools Tab ...................................................................................................................................................... 23 

3.3.1. External Tools Group ......................................................................................................................... 23 

3.3.2. User Defined External Tools Group ................................................................................................... 23 

  



My Task Tracker  Page 3 

 

1. WELCOME TO MY TASK TRACKER 

Welcome to MORC Creations free My task Tracker Product! 
 

This product has been created by MORC Creations for all our customers and is  
distributed free of charge. 
 

2. LOGIN SCREEN 

 

Use the login screen to login into the the My Task Tracker application. 
 

You can optionally open a nominated task list from the Task List drop down when the 
application starts. 
 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 4 

 

3. MY TASK TRACKER MAIN SCREEN 

Use the My Task Manager Main Application screen to access all the application func-
tionality. 
 
 

 
 
 

The Main Application menu is situated in top left corner of main application screeen and 
provides access to two functions., as shown below. 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 5 

 

3.1. HOME TAB 

 

The Home Tab provides access to all the most commonly used application functionality. 
 

 

3.1.1. LISTS GROUP 

 

The List Group provides access to functionality to create and manage your list sets. 
 
 

 
 
 

The Open Task List function allows for the opening of existing task lists, as shown be-
low. When a Task List is opened the task items and folder are displayed in the My Task 
Navigator. 
 

 



My Task Tracker  Page 6 

 

 

The Create New Task List function allows for the creation of new task lists, as shown 
below. Select the Open New Task List When Saved checkbox to open the new task list 
in the Task List Navigator after creation. 
 

 
 
 

The Close Task List functionality closes the open Task List and any associated win-
dows. A Close Prompt is shown prior to closing he Taks List, as shown below 

 

 
 
 

The Manage Task List function allow for the management of all tsks list in the My Task 
Tracker application. 
 

This includes the ability to: 
 

• Add New Task List 
 

• Open Task List 
 

• Rename Task List 
 

• Delete Task List 
 

• Refresh Task List 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 7 

 

 

3.1.1.1. TASK LIST NAVIGATOR 

 

The Task List Navigator is used to add, edit and delete tasks and task folders.  
 

The Task List Navigator is shown below. 
 

 
 
 

Use the right mouse click to access the navigators context sensitive menu. 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 8 

 

  
  



My Task Tracker  Page 9 

 

3.1.1.1.1. ADD TASK ITEM 

 

The Add Task Item screen allows for the addition of new task items. 
 

 
 
 

Use the optional Task Template dropdown list to select a Task Template to use when 
creating the Task Item. 
 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 10 

 

3.1.1.1.2. EDIT TASK ITEM 

 

The Edit Task Item screen allows for a large variety of different information to be added 
to the task item, including: 
 

• Task Properties 

  

• Image 

 

• Notes 

 

• Links 

 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 11 

 

3.1.2. TOOLS GROUP 

 

The Tools Group provides access to the Project Ideas functionality. 
 

  
 

The Project Ideas function allows for the creation and management of Project Ideas. 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 12 

 

3.1.3. USER HELP GROUP 

 

The User Help Group provides access to the My Task Tracker help system. 
 

 
 

The Help functionality provides access to all the help within the My Task Tracker appli-
cation. 
 

Screen related help may also be accessed from any screen by pressing the F1 key. 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 13 

 

3.2. SETUP TAB 

 

The Setup Tab provides access to all the setup functionality within the My Task Tracker 
application. 
 

 

3.2.1. MY TASK ITEM FIELDS GROUP 

 

The My Task Item Fields functionality allows for the creation and configuration of multi-
ple Task Templates. 
 

 
 

The Configure Task Templates screen is shown below an allows for new templates to be 
created and existing templates to be edited or deleted. 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 14 

 

3.2.2. CONFIGURATION GROUP 

 

The Configuration Group allow for the configuration of the Task Types and Task Status 
items 

 

 
 

 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 15 

 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 16 

 

3.2.3. FORM & FIELD CONFIGURATION GROUP  

 

The Form & Field Configuration Group provides functionality which allows for the editing 
of all Form Names, Field Labels, Tool Tips and Screen Messages. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 17 

 

 
 

 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 18 

 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 19 

 

3.2.4. USER OPTIONS GROUP 

 

The User Options Group provides access to the Form and User Options screen.  
 

The Options screen provides access to the following My Task Tracker settings: 
 

• General Application Options 

 

• Form Docking  
 

• Application Theme 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 20 

 

 
 

 
 
    
 
 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 21 

 

3.2.5. MANAGE USERS GROUP 

 

The Manage Users Group allows for the addition of New Users and management of Ex-
isting Users. 
 

 
 

 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 22 

 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 23 

 

3.3. TOOLS TAB 

 

The Tools Tab provides access to all the tool functionality containe within the My Task 
Tracker application. 
 

 

3.3.1. EXTERNAL TOOLS GROUP 

 

The External Tools Group provides access to Microsoft Windows Notepad and Calcula-
tor applications. 
 

 

3.3.2. USER DEFINED EXTERNAL TOOLS GROUP 

 

The Manage External Tools functionality allows for links to be created to external appli-
cations, images and documents. 
 

All User Defined Tools are displayed in the User Defined External Tools group for easy 
access. 
 

 
 
 



My Task Tracker  Page 24 

 

 
 

 
  



My Task Tracker  Page 25 

 

KEYWORD INDEX 

A 

Add Task Item · 9 

Add User · 21 

C 

Close Task List · 5 

Configure Form Field Tool Tips · 16 

Configure Task Templates · 13 

Create New Task List · 5 

E 

Edit Task Item · 10 

Edit User · 21 

External Tools · 23 

F 

Forrm Options · 19 

H 

Help · 12 

Home · 5 

Home Tab · 5 

L 

Links · 10 

List Group · 5 

Login · 3 

Login Screen · 3 

M 

Main · 4 

Main My Task Tracker · 4 

Main Screen · 4 

Manage Form Fields · 16 

Manage Forms · 16 

Manage Screen Messages · 16 

Manage Task List · 5 

Manage Task Status · 14 

Manage Task Types · 14 

Manage User Tools · 23 

Manage Users · 21 

My Task Tracker · 3 

N 

Navigator · 7 

Notes · 10 

O 

Open Task List · 5 

P 

Project Idea · 11 

Project Ideas · 11 

S 

Setup · 13 

Setup Tab · 13 

T 

Task Item · 9, 10 



My Task Tracker  Page 26 

 

Task List Navigator · 7 

Task Status · 14 

Task Templates · 13 

Task Types · 14 

Templates · 13 

Tools · 11 

U 

User Defined Tools · 23 

User Form Options · 19 

User Help · 12 

Users · 21 

W 

Welcome · 3 

 


